
 
 

Ball State University 2018-2019 Academic Calendar 
Fall Semester (August 20, 2018-December 14, 2018) 

 
 
August 17, Friday  Faculty meetings 
  Academic year for faculty begins. 
 
August 18, Saturday  Saturday classes meet. 
   
August 20, Monday  University classes for Fall Semester begin. 
  Change-of-Course accepted. 
 
August 26, Sunday  Change-of-Course ends. 
 
September 3, Monday  Labor Day – no classes 
  University administrative offices closed. 
 
October 8, 9, Monday, Tuesday  Fall Break—no classes 
  University administrative offices open. 
 
October 24, Wednesday  Course Withdrawal Period ends.* 
 
November 21-25, Wednesday-Sunday Thanksgiving recess – no classes 
    University administrative offices open on Wednesday. 
 
November 26, Monday  Classes resume. 
 
December 8, Saturday  Final examination day for Saturday classes 
 
December 10, Monday  Last meeting day for regular classes 
 
December 11-14, Tuesday-Friday  Final Examination Period 
 
December 14, Friday  Fall Semester ends. 
 
December 15, Saturday  December Commencement 
 
December 19, Wednesday  Grades due by 5:00 pm. 
 
December 16, 2018-January 6, 2019  Semester break. 
 
 
 
* For deadlines regarding change of course, individual course withdrawal, and grade submission for other parts 
of term, consult www/bsu.edu/Registrar or call 765- 285-1722. 
 



 
 
 

Ball State University 2018-2019 Academic Calendar 
Spring Semester (January 7, 2019-May 3, 2019) 

 
 
January 7, Monday  University classes for Spring Semester begin. 
  Change-of-Course accepted. 
 
January 13, Sunday  Change-of-Course ends. 
 
January 21, Monday  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Celebration – no classes 
  University administrative offices closed. 
 
March 3-10, Sunday-Sunday  Spring Break 
    University administrative offices open March 4-March 8. 
 
March 11, Monday  Classes resume. 
 
March 18, Monday  Course Withdrawal Period ends.* 
 
April 27, Saturday  Final Examination day for Saturday classes 
 
April 29, Monday  Last meeting day for regular classes 
 
April 30-May 3, Tuesday-Friday  Final Examination Period 
 
May 3, Friday  Spring Semester ends. 
 
May 4, Saturday  May Commencement 
 
May 8, Wednesday  Grades due by 4:00 pm. 
 
 
 

 
 

* For deadlines regarding change of course, individual course withdrawal, and grade submission for other parts 
of term, consult www/bsu.edu/Registrar or call 765-285-1722. 



 
 

Ball State University 2018-2019 Academic Calendar 
Summer Semester  (May 13, 2019-July 19, 2019) 

 
 

 
May 13, Monday University classes begin for Part of Term 1 (full summer term). 
 University classes begin for Part of Term 21 (first half term). 
 Change-of-Course accepted. 
   
May 15, Wednesday  Change-of-Course end for Part of Term 21 (first half term). 
 
May 17, Friday Change-of-Course end for Part of Term 1 (full summer term). 
 
May 27, Monday Memorial Day – no classes 
 University administrative offices closed. 
 
June 3, Monday Course Withdrawal Period ends for Part of Term 21 (first half term). 
 
June 14, Friday Part of Term 21 (first half term) ends. 
 Term grades due Wednesday, June 20, 4:00 pm. 
 
June 17, Monday University classes begin for Part of Term 22 (second half term). 
 Change-of-Course accepted. 
 
June 19, Wednesday Change-of-Course end for Part of Term 22 (second half term). 
 
June 24, Monday Course Withdrawal Period ends for Part of Term 1  
                     (full summer term). 
 
July 4, Thursday Independence Day Observance – no classes 
 University administrative offices closed. 
 
July 8, Monday Course Withdrawal Period ends for Part of Term 22 (second half term). 
 
 
July 19, Friday Part of Term 1 ends (full summer term). 
 Part of Term 22 ends (second half term). 
 Term grades due Wednesday, July 24, 4:00 pm. 
 
July 20, Saturday July Commencement 
  

 
 
* For deadlines regarding change of course, individual course withdrawal, and grade submission for other parts 
of term, consult www/bsu.edu/Registrar or call 765- 285-1722. 
 


